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Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 20Boulevard Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
NFC

1 7 7 Saints 11 5 68.8 44423 605 85 710 2709
2 6 6 Commanders 10 6 62.5 44876 457 233 587 2034
3 3 3 Vikings 10 6 62.5 44038 594 96 728 2545
4 5 5 Panthers 9 7 56.3 44764 533 157 644 2376
5 1 1 Falcons 9 7 56.3 44018 557 133 678 2496
6 4 4 Giants 8 8 50.0 44549 570 120 675 2522
7 9 9 Eagles 8 8 50.0 44136 536 154 655 2383
8 10 10 Packers 6 10 37.5 44185 547 143 655 2395
9 2 2 Rams 6 10 37.5 43974 593 97 682 2461

10 8 8 Bears 5 11 31.3 43383 567 123 657 2379
AFC 

1 19 19 Browns 10 6 62.5 44613 399 291 537 1787
2 17 17 Dolphins 10 6 62.5 44456 546 144 663 2344
3 13 13 Steelers 9 7 56.3 44844 557 133 664 2480
4 11 11 Jets 9 7 56.3 44404 608 82 726 2666
5 20 20 Jaguars 8 8 50.0 44885 551 139 684 2353
6 18 18 Chiefs 8 8 50.0 44122 531 159 621 2323
7 12 12 Patriots 8 8 50.0 43371 547 143 669 2358
8 14 14 Ravens 7 9 43.8 44585 556 134 679 2470
9 16 16 Colts 7 9 43.8 43402 541 149 658 2362

10 15 15 Bills 5 11 31.3 43845 488 202 586 2057

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - NFC

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
728 Vikings 2709 Saints 833 Packers 3121 Saints
710 Saints 2545 Vikings 830 Commanders 3113 Packers
682 Rams 2522 Giants 827 Eagles 3052 Falcons

Team Division #2 - AFC 
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

726 Jets 2666 Jets 841 Browns 3074 Ravens
684 Jaguars 2480 Steelers 830 Ravens 3055 Jaguars
679 Ravens 2470 Ravens 826 Jaguars 3040 Steelers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Colton Cappiello 1038 Zachary Strachan 337 Brian Oyangen 1165 Tom Santerre

299 Zachary Strachan 1002 Chris Tinkle 324 Rex Mason 1117 Lloyd Denny Jr.
290 Rex Mason 978 Tom Santerre 321 Colton Cappiello 1108 Jamie Rabideau

Women 279 Danielle Denny 944 Jen Denny 329 Kiera Blais 1100 Jen Denny
278 Jen Denny 896 Danielle Denny 317 Jen Denny 1090 Kiera Blais
254 Kiera Blais 843 Trena Rising 309 Lori Jones 1054 Felicia Schmitt

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
10 Zachary Strachan 13723 63 217.83 883 815
27 Chris Tinkle 8619 40 215.48 885 840
62 Michael Scaccia 10757 50 215.14 907 852

140 Colton Cappiello 11999 57 210.51 872 810
21 Michael Liberatore 9610 46 208.91 840 789
84 Keith McCartney 12324 59 208.88 843 779
20 Casey Stock 12888 62 207.87 840 773
68 Mark Clute 11117 54 205.87 831 772
74 Malik Myers 13167 64 205.73 841 772

8 Danielle Denny 10401 51 203.94 819 763
15 Ben Jacaruso 12184 60 203.07 872 807
86 Rex Mason 12994 64 203.03 878 809
63 Rob Pike 11928 59 202.17 861 797
59 Tom Santerre 12438 62 200.61 828 761

3 Justin Rising 9329 47 198.49 820 768

45 Zach Mecca 10688 54 197.93 796 737
49 Anthony Vanderwerker 8678 44 197.23 826 777
26 Jim Monroe 12215 62 197.02 853 786
44 Jen Denny 12094 62 195.06 842 775
58 Nate Pacelli 11280 58 194.48 810 747
13 Todd Hanley 12434 64 194.28 826 757
67 Mike Monforte 9900 51 194.12 825 769

5 Trena Rising 8522 44 193.68 790 741
40 Robert Collins 11211 59 190.02 822 758
76 Tim Ingersoll 11010 58 189.83 770 707
71 Jamie Rabideau 12023 64 187.86 761 692
69 Kevin Pike 11715 63 185.95 747 679
64 Mandi Bergen 11080 60 184.67 760 695

146 Lloyd Denny Jr. 10242 56 182.89 738 677
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True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

28 Vince Ballester 11655 64 182.11 789 720
31 Mike Schmitt 10915 60 181.92 733 668
29 Felicia Schmitt 10892 60 181.53 756 691
19 Cody Reed 10831 60 180.52 753 688
72 Ray Bergen 10743 60 179.05 777 712
80 Terry Prendergast 10739 60 178.98 717 652
11 Suzanne Wendolski 11446 64 178.84 726 657
24 George Kirker 10664 60 177.73 728 663
47 John Palleschi 6753 38 177.71 723 680
25 Lori Jones 7460 42 177.62 728 681
70 George LaDuke 8969 51 175.86 711 655
22 John Liberatore 10293 59 174.46 732 668
14 Bill Liberatore 10963 63 174.02 762 694
79 Brandon Murray 10045 58 173.19 743 680

7 Kiera Blais 10131 59 171.71 705 641
23 Nicole Cappiello 10265 60 171.08 743 678
85 Jim David 9937 59 168.42 710 646
48 Michael Lanaro 7699 46 167.37 701 650
73 Brian Oyangen 10234 63 162.44 687 619

1 Brian McKenna 9972 63 158.29 681 613
52 James Gulneck Sr. 8841 57 155.11 675 613
65 John Gross 2 9024 59 152.95 615 551
75 Nancy Ingersoll 9227 62 148.82 607 540
66 Michelle Monaco 8504 62 137.16 604 537
30 George Gross 6843 51 134.18 582 526
77 Andre Millard 7105 54 131.57 551 492
38 Sammi Kirker 7794 60 129.90 526 461
78 Tyler Small 4856 51 95.22 424 368

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Falcons  Lane 1  HDCP=133

1 Brian J. McKenna 162 138 147 160 607 9972 63 158 195 718 271 1026 161
2 Camren M. McKenna 157 201 171 211 740 4922 27 182 226 827 282 1059 185

10 Zachary Strachan 207 195 178 191 771 13723 63 217 299 1038 316 1106 213
2 - Rams  Lane 2  HDCP=97

5 Trena Rising 187 191 a183 a183 744 8522 44 193 245 843 284 995 199
3 Justin Rising 170 168 a189 a189 716 9329 47 198 258 924 291 1100 201

63 Rob Pike a192 a192 a192 a192 768 11928 59 202 257 918 290 1042 195
3 - Vikings  Lane 3  HDCP=96

13 Todd Hanley 225 200 162 182 769 12434 64 194 255 833 308 1012 193
26 Jim Monroe 226 268 181 185 860 12215 62 197 268 860 303 1000 204
15 Ben Jacaruso 201 159 217 220 797 12184 60 203 288 900 313 1000 207

4 - Giants  Lane 4  HDCP=120

11 Suzanne Wendolski 129 195 173 197 694 11446 64 178 223 797 280 1013 173
64 Mandi Bergen 171 179 186 210 746 11080 60 184 246 840 298 1048 162
84 Keith McCartney 236 137 224 210 807 12324 59 208 279 934 293 1018 218

5 - Panthers  Lane 5  HDCP=157

23 Nicole Cappiello 231 168 212 149 760 10265 60 171 231 791 292 1051 188
29 Felicia Schmitt 191 220 200 211 822 10892 60 181 236 830 302 1054 191
31 Mike Schmitt 178 202 232 182 794 10915 60 181 257 841 308 1025 183

6 - Commanders  Lane 6  HDCP=233

30 George Gross 121 128 135 100 484 6843 51 134 166 602 261 990 137
65 John Gross 2 180 164 182 138 664 9024 59 152 225 717 306 1057 148

7 Kiera Blais 179 130 182 172 663 10131 59 171 254 822 329 1090 ___
7 - Saints  Lane 7  HDCP=85

40 Robert Collins 224 227 223 214 888 11211 59 190 255 888 303 1060 195
59 Tom Santerre 196 198 166 257 817 12438 62 200 276 978 311 1165 192
27 Chris Tinkle 268 208 224 217 917 8619 40 215 278 1002 296 1074 212

8 - Bears  Lane 8  HDCP=123

37 VACANT v180 v180 v180 v180 720 0 0 180 0 0 ___
19 Cody Reed 126 147 181 160 614 10831 60 180 258 811 300 974 201
20 Casey Stock 175 180 237 184 776 12888 62 207 289 903 315 1011 204

9 - Eagles  Lane 9  HDCP=154

66 Michelle Monaco 133 152 127 134 546 8504 62 137 197 613 292 993 125
67 Mike Monforte 222 198 235 222 877 9900 51 194 274 877 315 1033 201
68 Mark Clute 234 190 233 201 858 11117 54 205 257 937 289 1069 211
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

10 - Packers  Lane 10  HDCP=143

70 George LaDuke 200 185 182 188 755 8969 51 175 255 798 311 1038 178
69 Kevin Pike 173 191 167 188 719 11715 63 185 236 821 297 1030 177
71 Jamie Rabideau 154 156 172 161 643 12023 64 187 259 902 303 1108 186

11 - Jets  Lane 11  HDCP=82

44 Jen Denny 195 212 213 180 800 12094 62 195 278 944 317 1100 191
8 Danielle Denny i171 a193 a193 a193 750 10401 51 203 279 896 303 1030 203

140 Colton A. Cappiello 240 258 231 186 915 11999 57 210 300 925 321 1009 215
12 - Patriots  Lane 12  HDCP=143

52 James E. Gulneck Sr. 103 167 151 a145 566 8841 57 155 209 656 291 992 161
25 Lori Jones 155 155 188 a168 666 7460 42 177 241 750 309 966 183
62 Michael Scaccia 202 181 234 a205 822 10757 50 215 279 925 296 997 215

13 - Steelers  Lane 13  HDCP=133

80 Terry Prendergast 256 217 168 161 802 10739 60 178 256 802 309 1043 187
146 Lloyd H. Denny Jr. 225 198 196 178 797 10242 56 182 245 897 300 1117 192

45 Zach Mecca 158 179 204 165 706 10688 54 197 258 890 283 1010 203
14 - Ravens  Lane 14  HDCP=134

14 Bill Liberatore 142 194 163 166 665 10963 63 174 227 779 289 1051 183
22 John Liberatore 191 159 156 193 699 10293 59 174 235 803 295 1043 173
21 Michael Liberatore 208 230 196 168 802 9610 46 208 279 928 312 1059 212

15 - Bills  Lane 15  HDCP=202

38 Sammi Kirker 122 147 107 116 492 7794 60 129 186 570 286 970 130
24 George Kirker 157 182 196 141 676 10664 60 177 232 816 282 1084 180
28 Vince Ballester 169 201 175 167 712 11655 64 182 247 845 295 1041 183

16 - Colts  Lane 16  HDCP=149

48 Michael Lanaro a157 a157 a157 a157 628 7699 46 167 255 777 316 1021 155
47 John Palleschi a167 a167 a167 a167 668 6753 38 177 235 803 291 1035 173
49 Anthony Vanderwerker a187 a187 a187 a187 748 8678 44 197 257 885 299 1021 202

17 - Dolphins  Lane 17  HDCP=144

73 Brian Oyangen 113 160 184 a152 609 10234 63 162 268 767 337 1043 167
72 Ray Bergen 177 174 212 176 739 10743 60 179 234 818 287 1030 168
74 Malik Myers 218 211 169 202 800 13167 64 205 267 912 305 1048 213

18 - Chiefs  Lane 18  HDCP=159

75 Nancy Ingersoll 165 177 140 176 658 9227 62 148 195 670 285 1033 140
76 Tim Ingersoll 174 203 190 204 771 11010 58 189 255 813 299 989 198
58 Nate Pacelli 153 143 181 160 637 11280 58 194 266 886 302 1022 194

19 - Browns  Lane 19  HDCP=291

78 Tyler Small 89 156 127 99 471 4856 51 95 156 471 293 1023 78
77 Andre Millard 130 139 158 138 565 7105 54 131 186 584 287 1013 ___
79 Brandon Murray 190 206 199 147 742 10045 58 173 235 783 297 1031 164

20 - Jaguars  Lane 20  HDCP=139

85 Jim David 167 149 155 140 611 9937 59 168 225 741 313 1075 178
36 VACANT v180 v180 v180 v180 720 0 0 180 0 0 ___
86 Rex Mason 193 224 221 203 841 12994 64 203 290 909 324 1060 205

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  Manually assigned
Next Week   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  Manual Assignments
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